Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 124, S.]

[Published April 7, 1953.

CHAPTER 36.

AN ACT to create 20.17 (36) of the statutes, relating to purchase of lands for the southern Wisconsin colony, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.17 (36) of the statutes is created to read: 20.17 (36) On July 1, 1953, \$36,000, for the exercise of the option to purchase 237 acres (more or less) of land in the town of Dover, Racine county, adjacent to southern Wisconsin colony and training school, as provided in a lease dated April 28, 1952, between Margaret Martin and the state department of public welfare.

Approved April 2, 1953.